SAARC PREFERENTIAL TRADING ARRANGEMENT (SAPTA) FOURTH ROUND OF TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

(Format as approved by the Seventh Meeting of Committee on Economic Cooperation)

National Schedule of Concessions Granted by Maldives to Sri Lanka under SAPTA AGREEMENT S.No. HS CODE **Description of Product** Tariff * Extent of Tariff Concession under SAPTA Any special NTBs with Concessions to SAARC REMARKS % (as a percentage of Tariff) particular reference Countries vis-a-vis For LDCs For All Member Countries to ORs such NTBs/ORs 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 3507.90 Papin 25 7.5 25 Self adhesive plates, sheets film, foil, tape of plastics 2 3919.00 7.5 Other Plates, sheets, sheet film, foil and strip of plast 25 3 3920.00 7.5 25 4 6702.90 Artificial flower, foliage, other materials 7.5 5 8452.21 Sewing machine other than sewing automobile units 20 7.5 6 8462.48 Machine tools 20 7.5 25 7 8539.32 Florescent lamps 7.5 25 8 9405.90 Festive carnival and other entertainment articles 7.5 9 2504.10 Natural graphite in powder flakes 25 7.5 10 6500.00 Head gears and part thereof 15 7.5 6704.19 Wigs, false beards, other 25 7.5 11 25 7.5 12 8303.40 Structures and part of structures **Delegation of :** Maldives Signature: Date: 1 November 2002 * "Tariff" means customs duties included in the national tariff schedules of the Contracting States with respect to the aforesaid goods read with any other notification (for the time being in force) issued in respect of such goods but excluding notifications giving effect to the concessions under other Preferential Trading Arrangements. 4R-Form-N.xls